(Attachment) AY 2020 Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific University Academic Calendar 2019.07.01 Academic Affairs Committee Meeting
2019.07.09 University Senate Meeting
2019.07.17 Faculty Discussion Meeting

Date ! Day ! Academic Calendar ! Class Date Day Academic Calendar Class
1-Jul Wed ®
1-Apr Wed Entrance Ceremony 2-Jul Thu [}
GSM: Report Selection of Seminar Supervisor
2-Apr Thu 3-Jul Fri GSAM: Notification of the Examination Results [}

GSAD: Candidacy Application Submission

3-Apr Fri

— 6-JUI Mon .
6-Apr Mon 7-Jul Tue [ )
7-Apr Tue 8-Jul Wed GSAM: 2nd Quarter Joint Research Presentation [ ]
8-Apr Wed Start of Classes, Spring Semester 1st Quarter 9_Jul Thu

GSAM: First Seminar Meeting
9-Apr Thu [ ) 10-Jul Fri GSAD: Extension of Period of Enrollment

10-Apr Fri GSAD: Doctorial Dissertation Submission

13-Jul Mon [}
13-Apr Mon [} 14-Jul Tue [}
4 14-Apr Tue [ ] 7 15-Jul Wed GSM: Research Project Re-submission [ ]
15-Apr Wed [ ] 16-Jul Thu [ ]
16-Apr Thu ) 17-Jul Fri [ ]
17-Apr Fri [}

§
°

20-Jul

20-Apr Mon [} 21-Jul Tue [}
21-Apr Tue [ ] 22-Jul Wed GSAM: Master's Thesis/Research Report Re-submission [ ]
22-Apr Wed [}
23-Apr Thu [}
24-Apr Fri GSM: Research Subject Summary Submission [ ]

— 27-ul Mon Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Spring Semester d
27-Apr Mon [ ) 28-Jul Tue Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Spring Semester [ ]
28-Apr Tue [ ] 29-Jul Wed Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Spring Semester (Back-up Examination) [ ]
30-Apr Thu ° 31Jul Fri Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Spring Semester °

GSM: Notification of the Final Results

1-May Fri [}

3-Aug Mon Summer Session

4-Aug Tue Summer Session

Summer Session
5-Aug Wed GSAM: Notification of the Final Results ()
GSAM: A of Research Proposal Examination Results

6-Aug Thu Summer Session [ ]

7-Aug Fri 2nd Quarter Make-up Examinations [ ]

11-May Mon [ ] 11-Aug Tue
12-May Tue [} 12-Aug Wed
GSAD: Graduate Research in Progress Seminars (GRiPS)
N 13-A Th
13-May Wed GSAM: Ist Quarter Joint Research Pr i e 3-Aug u
14-May Thu [ ] 14-Aug Fri
5 = g : 8 —
— 17-Aug Mon
18-May Mon [ ] 18-Aug Tue
19-May Tue [ ] 19-Aug Wed
20-May Wed [ ] 20-Aug Thu
21-May Thu [ ] 21-Aug Fri
= . . —
— 24-Aug Mon
25-May Mon [ ] 25-Aug Tue
26-May Tue [} 26-Aug Wed
27-May Wed Final Exams, 1st Quarter Spring Semester [ ] 27-Aug Thu
28-May Thu Final Exams, 1st Quarter Spring Semester [ ] 28-Aug Fri
29-May Fri Final Exams, 1st Quarter Spring Semester (Back-up Examination) °

GSM: Research Project Submission

31-Aug Mon
1-Jun Mon No Classes 1-Sep Tue
2-Jun Tue No Classes 2-Sep Wed Graduation Results Announced
3-Jun Wed No Classes 3-Sep Thu 1Application Period for Division/Specialization Certificates
4-Jun Thu No Classes 4-Sep Fri
5-Jun Fri No Classes

7-Sep Mon
8-Jun Mon Start of Classes, Spring Semester 2nd Quarter [ ) 8-Sep Tue
9-Jun Tue [ ) 9-Sep Wed g
10-Jun Wed 1st Quarter Make-up Examinations [ ] 0 10-Sep Thu
11-Jun Thu [ ] 11-Sep Fri
12-Jun Fri [}

14-Sep Mon Spring Semester Results Released
p 15-Jun Mon GSAM: Master's Thesis/Research Report Submission [ ) 15-Sep Tue
16-Jun Tue [ ) 16-Sep Wed
17-Jun Wed [ ) 17-Sep Thu
18-Jun Thu [ ] 18-Sep Fri Graduation Ceremony
19-Jun Fri [}

22-Jun Mon [}

23-Jun Tue [ ]

24-Jun Wed ° 23-Sep Wed

25-Jun Thu GSM: Notification of Examination Results [ ] 24-Sep Thu

26-Jun Fri (] 25-Sep Fri Entrance Ceremony

29-Jun Mon 28-Sep Mon
30-Jun Tue GSAM: Research Proposal Submission [ ) 29-Sep Tue
30-Sep Wed




(Attachment) AY 2020 Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific University Academic Calendar

2019.07.01 Academic Affairs Committee Meeting
2019.07.09 University Senate Meeting
2019.07.17 Faculty Discussion Meeting

Date

Date Day Academic Calendar Class
1-Oct Thu
2-Oct Fri

5-Oct Mon Start of Classes, Fall Semester 1st Quarter [ ]
6-Oct Tue ]
7-Oct Wed GSAM: First Seminar Meeting )
8-Oct Thu [
9-Oct Fri GSAD: Doctoral Dissertation Submission [ ]

12-Oct Mon [}
13-Oct Tue [ ]
14-Oct Wed [}
15-Oct Thu [ ]
16-Oct Fri °

19-Oct Mon [}
20-Oct Tue GSM: Research Project Summary Submission [ )
21-Oct Wed [
22-Oct Thu [}
23-Oct Fri [}

26-Oct Mon [}
27-Oct Tue [ ]
28-Oct Wed [ ]
29-Oct Thu [ ]
30-Oct Fri )

4-Nov Wed [ )
5-Nov Thu [ )
6-Nov Fri ()

9-Nov Mon )
10-Nov Tue [ ]
11-Nov Wed GSAM: Ist Quarter Joint Research Presentations [ )
12-Nov Thu [ ]
13-Nov Fri [ ]
16-Nov Mon [ ]
17-Nov Tue [ ]
18-Nov Wed [ ]
19-Nov Thu [ ]
20-Nov Fri [ ]
24-Nov Tue Final Exams, 1st Quarter Fall Semester [ ]
25-Nov Wed Final Exams, 1st Quarter Fall S (Back-up E [ )
26-Nov Thu No Classes
27-Nov Fri No Classes
Start of Classes, Fall Semester 2nd Quarter
30-Nov Mon GSM: Research Projects Submission bt
1-Dec Tue [
2-Dec Wed [
3-Dec Thu [ ]
4-Dec Fri GSAM: Master's Thesis/Research Report Submission [ )
7-Dec Mon [ ]
8-Dec Tue [ ]
9-Dec Wed 1st Quarter Make-up Examinations [ )
10-Dec Thu [ ]
11-Dec Fri [ ]
14-Dec Mon [ ]
15-Dec Tue [ ]
s 16-Dec Wed [ ]
17-Dec Thu [ ]
18-Dec Fri GSM: Notification of Examination Results [ ]

21-Dec Mon [ ]
22-Dec Tue [ ]
23-Dec Wed [ ]
24-Dec Thu

25-Dec Fri GSAM: Notification of Examination Results

28-Dec Mon
29-Dec Tue
30-Dec Wed
31-Dec Thu

Day

Academic Calendar

Class

4-Jan Mon

5-Jan Tue

6-Jan Wed

7-Jan Thu [
GSAD: Candidacy Application Submission

8-Jan Fri GSAD: Extention of Period of Enrollment [ ]
GSM: Report Slection of Seminar Supervisors

GSM: Research Project Re-submission

12-Jan Tue [
13-Jan Wed GSAM: 2nd Quarter Joint Research Presentations [ ]
14-Jan Thu [ ]
1 15-Jan Fri GSAM: Master's Thesis/Research Report Re-submission °

18-Jan Mon [ ]
19-Jan Tue [ ]
20-Jan Wed [ ]
21-Jan Thu [}
22-Jan Fri [ ]

GSM: Notification of Final Results

25-Jan Mon [ )
26-Jan Tue [ ]
27-Jan Wed [ ]
28-Jan Thu [ ]
29-Jan Fri GSAM: Notification of Final Results °

8-Feb

Winter Session

1-Feb Mon Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Fall Semester [ ]
2-Feb Tue Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Fall Semester [ ]
3-Feb Wed Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Fall Semester (Back-up Examination) [ ]
4-Feb Thu Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Fall Semester [ ]
5-Feb Fri Final Exams, 2nd Quarter Fall Semester [ ]

9-Feb

Winter Session

10-Feb

Winter Session
GSAM: Announcement of Research Proposal Examination Results

iWinter Session

2
15-Feb Mon 2nd Quarter Make-up Examinations [}
16-Feb Tue 2nd Quarter Make-up Examinations [ )
17-Feb Wed
18-Feb Thu
19-Feb Fri

24-Feb Wed

25-Feb Thu

26-Feb Fri

1-Mar Mon

2-Mar Tue

3-Mar Wed Graduation Results Announced
4-Mar Thu t Application Period for Division/Specialization Certificates
5-Mar Fri

8-Mar Mon

9-Mar Tue L 4

10-Mar Wed

11-Mar Thu

12-Mar Fri

15-Mar Mon Fall Semester Results Released
3 16-Mar Tue

17-Mar Wed

18-Mar Thu

19-Mar Fri Graduation Ceremony

22-Mar Mon
23-Mar Tue
24-Mar Wed
25-Mar Thu
26-Mar Fri

29-Mar Mon
30-Mar Tue
31-Mar Wed

* If a final exam is postponed due to the decision to halt public transportation due to a typhoon, snow, labor strike, etc., then the final exam will be rescheduled for a "Back-up Examination" date which will
either be the Saturday during the final exam period or the Wednesday (during a class period that does not have previously scheduled exams) following the end of the final exam period. Students should not




